In 2016–17 there was a general increase in the Treasury published forward discount rates. The impact of the forward discount rate movement was
to decrease the carrying amounts of the retiring leave liability by $1,154,000 and the long-service leave liability by $365,000.

2015–16 2016–17

Actual Actual

$000  $000

Current liabilities—exchange transactions
27,281 Annual leave 27,413

2,421 Accrued salaries and wages 5,284

2,064 Retiring leave 2,083

1,170 Long-service leave 1,260

1,092 Sick leave 1,197

936 Termination benefits 119

9 Time off in lieu 3

34,973 Total current liabilities—exchange transactions 37,359

Current liabilities—non-exchange transactions
4,451 PAYE payable 4,493

4,451 Total current liabilities—non-exchange transactions 4,493

39,424 Total current liabilities 41,852

Non-current liabilities—exchange transactions
33,698 Retiring leave 32,689

8,930 Long-service leave 8,624

42,628 Total non-current liabilities—exchange transactions 41,313

42,628 Total non-current liabilities 41,313

82,052 Total employee entitlements 83,165

131

The following table provides a sensitivity analysis for the key assumptions:

Movements in the provision for termination benefits are as follows:

Discount rate Salary inflation

– 1.0% + 1.0% – 1.0% + 1.0%

 $000 $000 $000 $000

Retiring leave 1,652 (1,490) (1,616) 1,763
Long-service leave 539 (475) (517) 577

2015–16 2016–17

Actual Actual

$000  $000

Termination benefits
941 Balance at 1 July 936

2,739 Additional provisions made 894

(2,744) Amounts used (1,609)

– Unused amounts reversed (102)

936 Balance at 30 June 119

2015–16 2016–17

Actual Actual

$000  $000

Current liabilities
111 Onerous contracts 1,818

111 Total current liabilities 1,818

Non-current liabilities
302 Onerous contracts 329

32 Lease make-good 60

334 Total non-current liabilities 389

445 Total provision for other liabilities 2,207

Note 13: Provision for other liabilities
Inland Revenue recognises a provision for future expenditure of uncertain amounts or timing where there is a present obligation (either legal or
constructive) as a result of a past event, and it is probable that expenditure will be required to settle the obligation, and a reliable estimate can be
made of the amount of the obligation. Provisions are not recognised for net deficits from future operating activities.

[…]

In 2016–17 there was a general increase in the Treasury published forward discount rates. The impact of the forward discount rate movement was
to decrease the carrying amounts of the retiring leave liability by $1,154,000 and the long-service leave liability by $365,000.

2015–16 2016–17

Actual Actual

$000  $000

Current liabilities—exchange transactions
27,281 Annual leave 27,413

2,421 Accrued salaries and wages 5,284

2,064 Retiring leave 2,083

1,170 Long-service leave 1,260

1,092 Sick leave 1,197

936 Termination benefits 119

9 Time off in lieu 3

34,973 Total current liabilities—exchange transactions 37,359

Current liabilities—non-exchange transactions
4,451 PAYE payable 4,493

4,451 Total current liabilities—non-exchange transactions 4,493

39,424 Total current liabilities 41,852

Non-current liabilities—exchange transactions
33,698 Retiring leave 32,689

8,930 Long-service leave 8,624

42,628 Total non-current liabilities—exchange transactions 41,313

42,628 Total non-current liabilities 41,313

82,052 Total employee entitlements 83,165

131

The following table provides a sensitivity analysis for the key assumptions:

Movements in the provision for termination benefits are as follows:

Discount rate Salary inflation

– 1.0% + 1.0% – 1.0% + 1.0%

 $000 $000 $000 $000

Retiring leave 1,652 (1,490) (1,616) 1,763
Long-service leave 539 (475) (517) 577

2015–16 2016–17

Actual Actual

$000  $000

Termination benefits
941 Balance at 1 July 936

2,739 Additional provisions made 894

(2,744) Amounts used (1,609)

– Unused amounts reversed (102)

936 Balance at 30 June 119

2015–16 2016–17

Actual Actual

$000  $000

Current liabilities
111 Onerous contracts 1,818

111 Total current liabilities 1,818

Non-current liabilities
302 Onerous contracts 329

32 Lease make-good 60

334 Total non-current liabilities 389

445 Total provision for other liabilities 2,207

Note 13: Provision for other liabilities
Inland Revenue recognises a provision for future expenditure of uncertain amounts or timing where there is a present obligation (either legal or
constructive) as a result of a past event, and it is probable that expenditure will be required to settle the obligation, and a reliable estimate can be
made of the amount of the obligation. Provisions are not recognised for net deficits from future operating activities.